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Outline of Presentation

m Associate in Applied Science degree

m Dual enrollment activity at area high
schools

s Development of a M & S transfer
degree with ODU

m M &S as a teaching strategy
e Future activities
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Associate in Applied Science
Degree

m DACUM in summer 2005

m Benchmarking to University of Central
Florida and Daytona Beach Community
College

s EMTASC input
s New M & S lab established in Portsmouth

m First M & S courses offered in spring 2006 at
the Portsmouth and Virginia Beach
campuses



Dual Enrollment Activity

e Partnership with Suffolk Public
Schools and Isle of Wight Public
Schools

m ' Teaser” courses offered in Suffolk
high schools for fall 2007

m Marketing brochures for high
school students




M & S Transfer Degree with
ODU

m Initial discussions with
Engineering and Computer
Science departments

m New consideration of an
interdisciplinary degree



Modeling & Simulation as a
teaching strategy

m Support f
m Individua

m Investment of $1.5 million in medical
simulation technology

m Integration of medical simulation
activities into the curriculum

'om TCC leadership
and team activities

m Skill deve

opment and critical

thinking/problem solving skills
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m ACLS certification training for

—existing-health-care-workers
m Beta test site for advanced

digital video/audio/data
recording of simulation activity

m Driving simulators for truck
driver training

m Crisis scenario simulators for law
enforcement officer training



Contact Information:

Dr. Michael Summers
757.822.1061
msummers@tcc.edu
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Appendix A: List of Participants

Detailed contact information is listed here for the speakers and panelists whose work appears in
this publication. For a complete list of participants and their contact information, please refer to
Appendix B: Education & Training Track Schedule.

Dr. Len Annetta

North Carolina State University
Poe Hall 326-H, Box 7801
NCSU Campus

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: (919) 513-1286

Fax: (919) 515-1063

E-mail: len _annetta@ncsu.edu

Ms. Susan Baker

Virginia Economic Bridge
P.O. Box 3768

Radford, VA 24143

E-mail: sbaker@vebinc.org

Mr. Tyler Bangert

Alchesay High School

P.O. 190

Whiteriver, AZ 85941

E-Mail: tbangert@wusd.k12.az.us

Dr. Catherine Banks
VMASC

7000 College Drive

Suffolk, Virginia 23435
Phone: (757) 686-6224
Fax: (757) 686-6214
E-mail: CMBanks@odu.edu

Dr. Michael Darby

Curtin University of Technology
Advanced Distributed Simulation
Laboratory (ADSIL)

School of Electrical and Computer
Engineering

GPO Box U1987

Perth, Western Australia 6845
Australia

E-mail: mike.darby@bigpond.com

Ms. Sarah Daugherty
Phone: (757) 824-2283
E-mail: Sarah.C.Daugherty@nasa.gov
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Dr. Christopher Dede

Harvard University

Longfellow 323

Cambridge MA 02138

E-mail: Chris Dede@harvard.edu
Web: www.gse.harvard.edu/~dedech/

Mr. Graeme Duncan

Caspian Learning, UK

St Peter's Gate, University of
Sunderland, Sunderland Science Park,
Charles Street, Sunderland, Tyne and
Wear, SR6 OAN

E-mail: graeme@caspianlearning.co.uk

Dr. Matt Dunleavy

Harvard University

Harvard Graduate School of Education
Longfellow Hall

13 Appian Way

Cambridge MA 02138

E-mail: dunleama@gse.harvard.edu

Dr. Bethany Hudnutt

The Shodor Education Foundation, Inc.
300 West Morgan Street, Suite 1150
Durham, NC 27701

Phone: (919) 530-1911

Fax: (919) 530-1914

E-mail: bhudnutt@shodor.org

Mr. John Jamison

DeVry University

2134 Smyth Drive

Springfield, IL 62711

E-mail: jjamison@imagilearning.com




Mr. Paul Kearney

School of Computing & Information

Technology

UNITEC New Zealand

Building 183, Room 3001

Carrington Rd, Mt Albert

Private Bag 92025

Auckland Mail Centre

Auckland 1142

New Zealand

E-mail: pkearney@unitec.ac.nz,
paul@radical.ac.nz ‘

Dr. Kenneth R. Koedinger
Carnegie Mellon University
NSH 3601

5000 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15213
Phone: (412) 268-7667
E-mail: koedinger@cmu.edu

Dr. Daniel Laughlin

NASA Goddard Space Flight Center
Mail Code 130.3

Greenbelt, MD 20771

Phone: (301) 286-1112

Fax: (301) 286-1655

E-mail: daniel.d.laughlin@nasa.gov

Ms. Mary Meurders

Talent Development & Research
IPN Foundation
Geenhovensedreef 30

5552 BD Valkenswaard -The
Netherlands

E-mail: info@stichtingipn.nl

Dr. James Minogue

North Carolina State University
Box 7801

NCSU Campus

Raleigh, NC 27695

E-mail: james_minogue@ncsu.edu
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Dr. Rasha Morsi

Center for Gaming and Simulation
(CGS)

Rm. 218 A MCAR

Rm. 410-H RTC

Norfolk State University
700, Park Avenue
Norfolk, VA 23504
Phone: (757) 823-9514
Fax: (757) 823-2698
E-mail: rmorsi@nsu.edu
Web: http://cgs.nsu.edu/

Dr. Karin A. Orvis

Old Dominion University
Phone: (757) 863-4215
E-mail: korvis@odu.edu

Dr. Maja Pivec

Information Design

FH JOANNEUM

University of Applied Sciences

Alte Poststrasse 152

8020 Graz Austria

E-mail: maja.pivec@fh-joanneum.at

Dr. Mary Sandy

Virginia Space Grant Consortium
600 Butler Farm Road Suite 2253
Hampton, Virginia 23666

Phone: (757) 766-5210

E-mail: msandy@odu.edu

Dr. Michael Summers
Tidewater Community College
Phone: (757) 822-1061
E-mail: msummers@tcc.edu

Ms. Teresa Walker

Center for Information Technology
Harvey Library

Hampton University

Hampton, VA 23668

Phone: (757) 728-6702

E-mail: teresa.walker@hamptonu.edu




Dr. Elizabeth “Liz” B. Ward
Advanced Planning and Partnership
Office

Aeronautics Research Directorate
Room 120, Building 1212

NASA Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681

Phone: (757) 864-7638

E-mail: elizabeth.b.ward@nasa.gov

Dr. Ayman Wasfy

Hampton University

Virtual Parts Modeling and Simulation
Harvey Library

130 E. Tyler St.

Hampton, VA 23668

Phone: (757) 728-6702

E-mail: ayman.wasfy@hamptonu.edu

Mr. David Weaver

Physics Department
Chandler-Gilbert Community College
2626 East Pecos Road,

Chandler, Arizona 85225-2499
Phone: (480) 988-8997

E-mail: dweaver@cox.net
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Appendix B: Education & Training Track Schedule

MODSIM World 2007 Conference and Expo
Education & Training Track

Tuesday, September 11, 2007

1. Invited Speaker
Tuesday, September 11, 2007
10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

“Simulated Students and Classroom Use of Model-Based Intelligent Tutoring”

Dr. Kenneth R. Koedinger

Title: Professor, Computer Science
Affiliation: Carnegie Mellon University
E-mail: koedinger@cmu.edu

Discussant:
Dr. Michael A. Evans, Virginia Tech, mae@vt.edu

2. Learning Theory Session
Tuesday, September 11, 2007
1:30 PM - 3:00 PM

Session Title: How Learning Theory Supports Using Modeling, Simulation, and
Game-Based Learning to Teach Science, Technology, Engineering, and
Mathematics

Panelists:

Mr. Christopher Clark

Title: Lead Designer Delta 3D

Affiliation: Moves Institute, Naval Post Graduate School
E-mail: cdclark@nps.edu

Dr. Michael Darby

Title: Lecturer and Researcher, Computer Science
Affiliation: Curtin University of Technology, Australia
E-mail: m.darby@curtin.edu.au

Dr. Daniel Laughlin

Title: Learning Technologies Researcher

Affiliation: NASA Goddard — University of Maryland, Baltimore County
E-mail: daniel.d.laughlin@nasa.gov
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Ms. Mary Meurders

Title: Researcher

Affiliation: IPN Foundation Talent Development and Research
E-mail: info@stichtingipn.nl

Panel Moderator:
Bruce Milligan, Federation of American Scientists, bmilligan@fas.org

3. Curriculum Development Session
Tuesday, September 11, 2007
3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Session Title: Integrating Modeling, Simulation, and Game-Based Learning into
Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics

Panelists:

Mr. Tyler Bangert

Title: Science Teacher

Affiliation: Alchesay High School, Whiteriver, AZ
E-mail: thangert@wusd.k12.az.us

Mr. John Jamison

Title: National Program Director for the Game and Simulation Programming
Program

Affiliation: DeVry University

E-mail: jjamison@devry.edu

Mr. David Weaver

Title: Physics Faculty

Affiliation: Chandler-Gilbert Community College

E-mail: david.weaver@cgcmail.maricopa.edu; dweaver@cox.net

Panel Moderator:
Catherine Wyman, DeVry University, cwyman@devry.edu

4. Poster Session and Reception
Tuesday, September 11, 2007
5:00 PM - 6:30 PM

Coordinator:
Dr. Alicia Sanchez, Defense Acquisition University, alicia.sanchez@dau.mil
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Wednesday, September 12, 2007

5. Invited Speaker
Wednesday, September 12, 2007
8:30 AM - 10:00 AM

“Play and Learn: Potentials of Game-Based Learning”

Dr. Maja Pivec

Title: Researcher and Lecturer

Affiliation: University of Applied Sciences FH Joanneum, Austria
E-mail: maja.pivec@fh-joanneum.at

Discussant:
Paul Kearney, UNITEC New Zealand, paul@radical.ac.nz

6. Professional Development Session
Wednesday, September 12, 2007
10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

Session Title: Scientific and Mathematic Knowledge Acquisition: Professional
Development in Interactive Learning Environments

Panelists:

Dr. Len Annetta

Title: Assistant Professor, College of Education
Affiliation: North Carolina State University
E-mail: len_annetta@ncsu.edu

Dr. Bethany Hudnutt

Title: Project Manager

Affiliation: Shodor Educational Foundation
E-mail: bhudnutt@shodor.org

Dr. James Minogue

Title: Assistant Professor, College of Education
Affiliation: North Carolina State University
E-mail: james _minogue@ncsu.edu

Panel Moderator
Dr. Len Annetta, North Carolina State University, len_annetta@ncsu.edu

7. Luncheon Speaker
Wednesday, September 12, 2007
12:30 PM - 1:15 PM

629



“Immersive Collaboration Simulations: Multi-User Virtual Environments and
Augmented Realities”

Dr. Christopher Dede

Title: Timothy E. Wirth Professor in Learning Technologies
Affiliation: Harvard University

E-mail: chris_dede@gse.harvard.edu

8. Tools and User Applications Session
Wednesday, September 12, 2007
1:30 PM - 3:00 PM

Session Title: Tools and Applications: Innovative Uses of Game-Based Learning
Panelists:

Mr. Graeme Duncan

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Affiliation: Caspian Learning, UK
E-mail: graeme@caspianlearning.co.uk

Mr. Paul Kearney

Title: PhD Candidate, Deakin University, Australia
Affiliation: UNITEC New Zealand

E-mail: paul@radical.ac.nz

Dr. Rasha Morsi

Title: Director, Center for Gaming and Simulation
Affiliation: Norfolk State University

E-mail: rmorsi@nsu.edu

Dr. Karin A. Orvis

Title: Assistant Professor, Psychology
Affiliation: Old Dominion University
E-mail: karin.orvis@odu.edu

Panel Moderator:
Paul Kearney, UNITEC New Zealand, paul@radical.ac.nz

9. Infrastructure, Integration, and Issues Session
Wednesday, September 12, 2007
3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Session Title: From Infrastructure to Integration: Modeling, Simulation, and
Game-Based Learned in the 21 Century Classroom
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Panelists:

Dr. Matt Dunleavy

Title: Project Director, Handheld Augmented Reality Project
Affiliation: Graduate School of Education, Harvard University
E-mail: dunleama@gse.harvard.edu

Dr. Michael A. Evans

Title: Assistant Professor, Instructional Design and Technology Program
Affiliation: Virginia Tech

E-mail: mae@vt.edu

Dr. Tammy McGraw

Title: Director, Office of Educational Technology
Affiliation: Virginia Department of Education
E-mail: tammy.mcgraw@doe.virginia.gov

Dr. Manorama “Mano” Talaiver

Title: Director, Institute for Teaching through Technology and Innovative
Practices

Affiliation: Longwood University

E-mail: mano@ittip.us

Panel Moderator:
Mark Saunders, Virginia Department of Education,
mark.saunders@doe.virginia.gov

Thursday, September 13, 2007

10. Student Competition Session — A Joint Education and Training and
Transportations Track Initiative

Thursday, September 13, 2007

8:30 AM - 10:00 AM

Session Title: An Overview of Student Modeling and Simulation Competitions for
Transportation System Design '

Panelists:

Ms. Susan Baker

Title: Project Director

Affiliation: Virginia Economic Bridge
E-mail: sbaker@vebinc.org

Dr. Catherine M. Banks
Title: Director of Academic Affairs
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Affiliation: Virginia Modeling, Analysis, and Simulation Center, Old Dominion
University
E-mail: cmbanks@odu.edu

Dr. Mary Sandy

Title: Directory

Affiliation: Virginia Space Grant Consortium
E-mail: msandy@odu.edu

Dr. Elizabeth “Liz" B. Ward

Title: Special Projects, Advanced Planning and Partnership Office
Affiliation: Christopher Newport University

E-mail: elizabeth.b.ward@nasa.gov

Panel Moderator:
Susan Baker, Virginia Economic Bridge, sbaker@vebinc.org

11. Workforce Development Session
Thursday, September 13, 2007
10:30 AM - 12:00 PM

Session Title: Preparing a World-Class MODSIM Workforce for Virginia: The
Community College Connection

Panelists:

Mr. Dave Tillman

Title: Training Director

Affiliation: Apprentice School, Northrop Grumman Newport News
E-mail: dave.tillman@ngc.com

Dr. Michael Summers

Title: Vice President for Academic and Student Affairs
Affiliation: Tidewater Community College

E-mail: msummers@tcc.edu

Ms. Patricia “Pat” P. Taylor

Title: Dean, Mathematics, Engineering, and Technologies
Affiliation: Thomas Nelson Community College

E-mail: taylorp@tncc.edu

Panel Moderator:
Dr. Deborah G. Wright, Thomas Nelson Community College, wrightd@tncc.edu
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Education and Training Track Co-Chairs

Dr. Thomas E. Pinelli

Mail Stop 400

NASA Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681

Phone: (757) 864-2491

Fax: (757) 864-6521

E-mail: thomas.e.pinelli@nasa.gov

Dr. Alicia Sanchez

E-Learning and Technologies Center
Defense Acquisition University

9820 Belvoir Road

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

Phone: (703) 805-2535

Fax: (703) 805-3743

E-mail: alicia.sanchez@dau.mil
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